FOLM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series 84143 ASPEN F-31502 ESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. 97204 AFFILIAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Page 1751 I, Sandra Handsaker At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person At an unles neremater menutolica i was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: Russell L. Casteel ADDRESS 9660 W. Hierba Road Agua Dulce, CA 91350 Lili Ann J. Casteel 9660 W. Hierba Road Agua Dulce, CA 91350 **C** ----Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose Data persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (D) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person individual to Department of Department of the state of the department of the trustee of the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person cincluding the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust doed if the line of interest of the background of the background of the line or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any i. Each of the notices so mailed was cartilied to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by..... 800 ANDREW A. PATTERSON, Assistant Secretary , XXXXXXX for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls , Oregon, on October 5 , With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address person instea above, one such notice was maned with postage increan sufficient for first class derivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to proper list the same Fact of action time moded after the postage of default thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial envity. andra Standsake Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th ...day of _____ February (SEAL) * More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than or states are numerous or when the mail or states Notary Public for Gregon. My commission expires : 5-34-52. PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the despoing atticiant STATE OF OREGON, RE: Trust Deed from County of SS. Russell L. Casteel V certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day Lili-Ann J. Casteel, 19....., (DON'T USE THIS Grantor SPACE: RESERVED TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. page _____ or as fee/file/instru-TIES WHERE ment/microfilm/reception No. USED.) Successor Record of Mortgages of said County. Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and seal of Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. County affixed. 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 NAME TITLE Deputy Bv

	TRUSTEE'S	NOTICE OF CALL	SLAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, DR. 97204
Reference is made to that c Casteel, husband and wi	ertain trust deed made	byRussell Casteel and	1212 0 -
	ALION DOL -	*************	
in favor of WELLS FARGO REALT dated May 1	Y SERVICE, INC.,	<u>California corporation, a California corporation, T</u> ly 31 79	rustee
Co	· · · · · · · · ·	,, 19 <u>1</u> ,, 11	the mortfage records of
as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/i property situated in said county ar	eception No	reel/volume No <u>M79</u> at p 	bage <u>16544</u> , or following described real
가슴 가 가려 가지 않는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것 않는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것 않는	ract No. 1117. or	EGON SHORES UNIT #2, in the	
		같은 말 가지 않는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이다.	
Both the beneficiary and the	trustee have elected to	o sell the said real property to satisfy ded pursuant to Oregon Revised Star	
The folectosure is m	alle is dromto? & fail.		utes 80.735731. the de
INSECTION OF PRINCIPAL		the removing sums.	Monthly
APILL, May, June July A	Liquint - Lo	, 1900, and January, Februar	V. March
edul; and subsequent inct	ollmant o rec	The allount of	\$46.81
By room of set to a	- and Provis	Duris UI LINE NOTE and Trust I	leed .
deed immediately due and navable	soid way has decla	red all sums owing on the obligation	secured by anid tout
TUCE LIGITIES (DETEOD Thom		$\psi (2) \psi (1) \psi (1) \psi (1) \psi (1)$	N PTPCT and
and provisions of the not	e and Trust Deed.	t the rate of EIGHT PER CENT the beneficiary pursuant to	the terms
WUTDDDDD	일이 물질을 통하는 것을 물질을 수 있다.		
in the City of Klamath Falls	Count of the street of the str	klamath klamath Klamath state of property which the	a by ORS 187.110, at
power to convey at the time of it	sh the interest in the s	aid described real property which the	Oregon, sell at public
grantor or his successors in i-torest	execution by him of	the said trust deed, together with	e grantor had or had
eiven that any person mered in OD	expenses of sale, inclu	ding a reasonable charge by the	Toregoing obligations
of the entire amount then due (att	oceeding dismissed an	d the trust deed reinstated by nave	e the date last set for
formance required under the state	default complained of	herein that is canable of beind oursed	due had no default
In constrained this and	s and attorney's fees a	not exceeding the amounts provided t	orcing the obligation
respective successors in interest, if an	y.	t to the grantor as well as any other p d, and the words "trustee" and "bene	ficiary" include their
DATED September 30	방송 물 것은 일 같아요.	지 불편 12 3년에 가져 넣고 있는데 이 가지 않는 것이 하는 것이다. 제품 인터 가지 사람이 많고 있는 아프 이 이는 것이 있는 것이다.	
		ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	
		By the devil totte	June 1
State of Oregon, County ofKlama	ths	s:	
he foregoing is a complete and exact	I am the attorney or copy of the original to	s: one of the attorneys for the above nar ustee's notice of sale	ned trustee and that
		acted s nonce of sale.	
	Se	cretary Attoxestsfor said Trus	tee
the foregoing is a copy to be served pursua RS 86.740 or OBS 86.750(1) (11)	nt to SERVE:		
RS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in oppositie name and address of party to be served.	2		
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	MATH: ss.		
그는 이가 방법을 받는 것을 위해 있는 것을 위해 주세요. 가슴 가슴을 가슴다.			
ed for record at request of A February A.D., 19	<u>spen Title & Escr</u>	the	3th .

ц Т